Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

3-2-2000

KCLC-FM to provide election coverage

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "KCLC-FM to provide election coverage" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 96.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/96

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

KCLC-FM to provide election coverage

KCLC-FM 89.1 will provide live coverage of the Tuesday, March 7 primary election. Live local coverage from St. Peters election headquarters will begin at 7:25 p.m. Updates will be aired twice an hour as information becomes available from election printouts.

Coverage will continue until the tabulation has been completed.

KCLC will also utilize MetroSource news service to bring listeners election results from across the state and across the country. By combining local, state and national coverage, KCLC will provide a complete picture of the SuperTuesday primaries.

KCLC is a non-commercial FM radio station operated by Lindenwood University in St. Charles.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933